In order to focus on our core product lines of cable management and identification products in data, broadband, industrial, and automotive markets, **HellermannTyton North America will cease supplying broadband enclosures and most fiber/copper connectivity products.**

In addition to developing innovative cable management and identification products in aforementioned markets, HellermannTyton will continue to sell and support the RapidNet Line of pre-terminated copper and fiber assemblies and TSR/P Surface Raceway systems.

Products Categories Affected

Broadband & FTTx Enclosures & Accessories

Workstation Products, including:

- Modular Keystone Jacks-All Colors; RJ45 & GST Series
- Faceplates
- Surface Mount Boxes
- Multimedia Modules

Cross Connect Products

- Universal and Modular Patch Panels
- CAT6 Rated 110 Wiring Blocks
- Copper Patch Cords: CAT6, CAT6A, CAT6 GSA, CAT6 GSA Shielded, CAT6A Shielded
- Installation Tools

Fiber Optic Products

- Wall and Rack Mount Enclosures
- Fiber Adapter Panels & Splice Trays
- Fiber Cable Assemblies, Connectors, Modules & Accessories

Multichannel Raceway (MCR)

- Surface Raceway Bases, Covers & Dividers
- Fittings

Notice period begins immediately. Orders will be accepted up to and through *Monday, February 28, 2022.*

If you have any questions or would like to place any final orders before *February 28, 2022*, please contact myself or send orders directly to <u>orders@htamericas.com</u>.

Attached please find the complete list of parts that are being discontinued as well as a breakdown of your purchases of these parts. These part numbers are not included in the newly published price list effective on March 14, 2022.

ltems

items
ltem(1/1)
TBP1 BLANK PANEL FOR ONE RACK
PP110C612V CAT 6-1U 12PORT 110 UNIVERSAL
TBP2 BLANK PANEL FOR 2 RACK
TBP3 BLANK PANEL - 3U
VFA2LCSTOM1 LC-ST DUP OM1 MM 2M JUMPER
RJ45FC6-YEL CATEGORY 6 FLUSH MOUNT
T19X145V CANTILEVERED SHELF -
PCGRN14 OBSOLETE
FESS2060 SPLICE SLEEVE 2MM OD, 60MM LG
PCBLU1 OBSOLETE
HTWS WIRE STRIPPING
VFA1SCSTOM3 SC-ST DUPLEX OM3 MM 1M
PCS6BLU1G CAT6 SHIELDED 1' PC BLUE
P108-12-MOD 12 PORT MODULAR PATCH PANEL
PFCSTSM PRE-POLISHED ST SINGLEMODE
VFA2LCSTOM3 LC-ST DUP OM3 MM 2M JUMPER
VFA2LCSTOM2 LC-ST DUP OM2 MM 2M JUMPER
PCGRY25 OBSOLETE
PCS6BLU3G CAT 6 SHIELDED 3' PC BLUE
FPQUAD-W FOUR PORT FLUSH FACE PLATE
FPDUAL-W DUAL PORT FLUSH FACEPLATE
PIPT PUNCH DOWN INSTALLATION PALM
PCBLU3 3 FT BLUE PATCH CORD - CAT5E
T110WBL48 48PR WIRING BLOCK W/LEGS CAT 6
PCBLK7 7 FT BLACK PATCH CORD CAT 5E
PC6ABLU7 CAT 6A UTP PC 7' BLUE
RJ45FC5E-RED CATEGORY 5E FLUSH MOUNT
RJ45FC6-GRN CATEGORY 6 FLUSH MOUNT
RJ45FC6-ORN CATEGORY 6 FLUSH MOUNT
RJ45FC6-BLU CATEGORY 6 FLUSH MOUNT
HTFS FIBER OPTIC STRIPPER

FADLCDLC2OM233 | JUMPER, LC DUPLEX OM2 33FT VFA6LCLCOM2 | LC-LC DUPLEX OM2 MM 6 M

FPMIAD15-I | MOD FP INSERT ANGLED DOUBLE

PCRED14 | OBSOLETE

VFA1SCSCOM1 | SC-SC DUP OM1 MM 1M JUMPER

VFA2SCSTOM3 | SC-ST DUP OM3 MM 2M JUMPER

VFA2STSTOM1 | ST-ST DUP OM1 MM 2M JUMPER

Product Categories

ProductCategory(1/2)

T7 | CABLE MANAGEMENT ACCESSORIES

T6 | COPPER CONNECTIVITY

TA | COPPER PATCH CORDS

TB | FIBER PATCH CORDS

T9 | FIBER OPTIC ENCLOSURES

TC | FACEPLATES

QH | MULTI CHANNEL RACEWAY

TJ | Broadband

QI | MULTI CHANNEL RACEWAY ACCES

TI | FIBER CONNECTIVITY